

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA,)
)
 Plaintiff-Appellee,)
)
 v.) S.CT. NO. 16-0955
)
 WONETAH EINFELDT,)
)
 Defendant-Appellant.)

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY
HONORABLE RANDY HEFNER, JUDGE (JURY TRIAL AND
SENTENCING)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

MARK C. SMITH
State Appellate Defender

VIDHYA K. REDDY
Assistant Appellate Defender
vreddy@spd.state.ia.us
appellatedefender@spd.state.ia.us

STATE APPELLATE DEFENDER
Fourth Floor Lucas Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-8841 / (515) 281-7281 (FAX)

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Certificate of Service.....	2
Table of Authorities	4
Statement of the Issues Presented for Review	5
Statement of the Case	7
Argument	
I. Whether the District Court erred in failing to suspend the proceedings and order a Chapter 812 competency evaluation?	7
II. Whether the District Court erred in excluding evidence of Vinson’s (1) prior convictions for weapon-related or assaultive crimes, (2) threats against Lacey Chicoine, and (3) involvement in a subsequent shots fired incident at Einfeldt’s apartment complex?	7
Conclusion.....	11
Attorney's Cost Certificate	12
Certificate of Compliance.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
Heidel v. State, 587 So.2d 835 (Miss. 1991).....	11
Klaes v. Scholl, 375 N.W.2d 671 (Iowa 1985).....	7-8
State v. Blanks, 479 N.W.2d 601 (Iowa 1992).....	9-11
State v. Clay, 455 N.W.2d 272 (Iowa Ct. App. 1990)	9-11
State v. Douglas, 485 N.W.2d 619 (Iowa 1992)	8-9, 11
State v. Dunson, 433 N.W.2d 676 (Iowa 1988)	7-10
State v. Jacoby, 260 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 1977).....	7-8
State v. Lewchuck, 539 N.W.2d 847 (Neb. Ct. App. 1995).....	11
State v. Webster, 865 N.W.2d 223 (Iowa 2015)	11
 <u>Court Rules:</u>	
Iowa Rule of Evidence 403.....	9-10
Iowa Rule of Evidence 404(a)(2)	10
Iowa Rule of Evidence 405(b).....	8-10
Iowa Rule of Evidence 5.405(b).....	11
 <u>Other Authorities:</u>	
Brief for Plaintiff-Appellee State of Iowa, State v. Dunson, No. 87-1412, at p.14 (filed June 30, 1988)	8
